©
 P
R
EF
A
 A
lu
m

case of improper installation.
A) Name or logo of the manufacturer/retailer: INNOTECH®/PREFA
B) Type designation: SDH-41
C)  Signs stating that the instructions specified
in the manual must be followed:
D) Maximum number of persons that can be secured:  2 (including 1 person for
first-aid administration)
E) EC conformity marking/
     Identification number of the notified body: C 23/0408
F)  Year of manufacture and manufacturer's
serial number: JJJJ-..-...
G) Number of the relevant standard: EN 517:2006 TYPE B
Declaration of Performance (DoP) No. LE-004
Download: www.prefa.com/DOP
8 SIGNS & MARKINGS
8.1 SDH-41 | SAFETY ROOF HOOKS ON FOOT PARTS
SDH-41
EN 517:2006 - B
JJJJ-..-...
03-41-050-Aufkleber-E
≤ ((  ))
���/0408
B
C
D
E
F
A
G
11SDH-41 | SDA-45 / 230926 / www.prefa.com
EN
8 SIGNS & MARKINGS
A) Name or logo of the manufacturer/retailer:  INNOTECH®/PREFA
B) Type designation: SDA-45
C) Signs stating that the instructions specified
 in the manual must be followed:
D) Maximum number of persons that can be secured: 2 (including 1 person for
 first-aid administration)
E) Year of manufacture and manufacturer's
     serial number: JJJJ-..-...
F) Number of the relevant standard: EN 795:2012 TYPE A
 CEN/TS 16415:2013
8.2 SDA-45 | SINGLE ANCHOR POINT ON FOOT PARTS
SDA-45
EN 795:2012 TYP A
CEN/TS 16415:2013
JJJJ-..-...
03-45-Aufkleber-B
≤ ((  ))
B
C
D
E
F
A
12 SDH-41 | SDA-45 / 230926 / www.prefa.com
EN
9 DIMENSIONS
[mm]
[mm]
12
130
169
14
0
14
11
7
270
O
87
84,5
169
75
14
200
O
87
84,5
35
23
9.1 SDH-41 | SAFETY ROOF HOOKS ON FOOT PARTS
9.2 SDA-45 | SINGLE ANCHOR POINT ON FOOT PARTS
13SDH-41 | SDA-45 / 230926 / www.prefa.com
EN
10 INSTALLATION SUBSTRUCTURE
The basic requirement for professional/proper installation is
 - a PREFA roof system laid in compliance with the applicable standards/regulations
and the PREFA guidelines: roof tile, roof tile R.16, roof shingle, roof shingle DS.19,
rhomboid shingle 29x29, rhomboid shingle 44x44, roof panel FX.12,
 - a statically load-bearing wooden substructure (at least 8/8 cm with at least 24 mm
full formwork, in the case of rafter insulation min. 10x14 cm) and
 - the use of the original fasteners listed in these instructions for use.
DANGER TO LIFE as a result of installation on unsuitable installation
substructure.
 - Ensure that the substructure is statically load-bearing. In case of doubt,

FASTENER/PHOTO DOCUMENTATION
PRODUCT:  Item  Year of construction/Serial number:
(Type designation)
Installation substructure:
(e.g. for sheet metal roofs: roof manufacturer, profile, material, sheet metal thickness, rafter insulation, etc.)
Date: Location:
Dowel type:
Designation
(e.g. HBS etc.)
Penetration depth:
into load-bearing wood
[mm]
Tightening
torque:
[Nm]
Photos:
(storage location)
The undersigned installation company ensures proper processing (edge clearances, background inspection, proper cleaning of the
drill holes, adherence to curing times, processing temperature and dowel manufacturer guidelines, etc.).
The client accepts the work performed by the contractor. The instruction manual, documentation of the fastenings, and photo doc-
umentation and test logs have been transferred to the client (building owner) and are to be made available to the user. For system
access to the safety system, the positions of the safety roof hooks must be documented by the builder using plans (for example,
sketch of the roof top view).
The expert installer familiar with the safety system confirms that the installation work has been executed correctly,
as per the state of the art, and as per the manufacturer's instructions for use. The technical safety reliability is
confirmed by the installation company.
Handover of: (e.g: Personal Protective Equipment (PPE), fall arrest devices (HSG), storage cabinet, etc.)
 Item   Item    Item   Item
Comments:
Name:
ACCEPTANCE LOG NO. ____ (PART 2/2)
S D H - 4 1  /  S D A - 4 5
Client
Date, company stamp, signatureDate, company stamp, signature
Contractor (expert who is familiar with the
safety system)
30 SDH-41 | SDA-45 / 230926 / www.prefa.com
EN
19 COPY TEMPLATE
INFORMATION ON THE SAFETY SYSTEM
INFORMATION ON THE EXISTING SAFETY SYSTEM
The house owner must affix this notice in a conspicuous location at the access point
to the system.
This system must be used as per the state of the art and the instruction manual.
The storage location for the instruction manuals, test logs, etc. is:
• Overview plan with the location of the safety roof hooks/roof anchor points:
Do not sketch breakthrough-proof areas (such as skylights and/or light strips)!
The maximum limit values of the anchorage devices are to be found in the applicable
instruction manual and on the identification plate of the safety system.
If there is strain caused by fall, or if in doubt, the anchorage device must be taken out of service immediately and
sent to the manufacturer, or to a specialised workshop for inspection and repair.
This applies if there is damage to the anchorage equipment.
31SDH-41 | SDA-45 / 230926 / www.prefa.com
EN
20 COPY TEMPLATE
TEST LOG
TEST LOG NO. ____ (PART 1/2)
S D H - 4 1  /  S D A - 4 5
  ORDER NUMBER:
  PROJECT:
INTERVAL DETERMINATION:
ANNUAL SYSTEM INSPECTION EXECUTED ON:
LATEST DATE FOR ANNUAL SYSTEM INSPECTION:
CLIENT: Specialist:
Company address:
CONTRACTOR: Specialist:
Company address:
INSPECTION POINTS:
 inspected and in order!
DEFECTS DETECTED:
(Description of defects/measures)
DOCUMENTATION: